Name of Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s) 
and Guarantor(s) Loan A/c No.

Date of Demand Notice  
and Amount (in Rs.)

Date of 
Possession

1) Ramesh Selvaraj (Applicant)
2) Savariyammal Selvaraj  

(Co-Applicant)

LAN : 1252020100014

10-December-2024
Rs. 4,31,107/- (Rupees Four 

Lakh Thirty-One Thousand One 
Hundred Seven)
NPA: 29-11-2024

24-02-2025

Description of Secured Asset: All The Piece and Parcel of The Land Comprised in 
Namakkal District, Namakkal Registration District, Pudhuchathiram Sub-Registration 
District, Namakkal Taluk Within The, Sarkar Uduppam Panchayath Limits, Sarkar Uduppam

[...]

Right, With Usual Pathway Rights And With All Its Amenities; Boundaries 
:- East : House Belonged to Devadoss; West : House Site Belonged to 
Panchayat Water Tank; South : House Site Belonged to Panchayat Water 
Tank; North :  Water Tank Street.

11.07.2024
` 26,74,130/-
(Rs. Twenty 

Six Lakh 
Seventy Four 

Thousand 
One Hundred 

Thirty Only) as 
on 08.07.2024

NPA Date : 
06.07.2024

The Borrower(s) are hereby advised to comply with the Demand Notice(s) and to pay the demand amount mentioned therein 
and hereinabove within 60 days from the date of this publication together with applicable interest, additional interest, bounce